## NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

The Board of Commissioners, Muskingum County, Ohio, pursuant to Resolution #20-0446 adopted on May 18<sup>th</sup>, 2020, offers for sale by public auction on August 27, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. outside on the Courthouse steps, the real property consisting of 0.96 acres located on Manchester Drive, Falls Township, Muskingum County, Ohio, Auditor's Tax Parcel #44-19-04-30-000. The property shall be sold by the Muskingum County Sheriff to the highest bidder. The Board of Commissioners, Muskingum County, Ohio reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

By order of the Board of Commissioners, Muskingum County, Ohio: July 23, 2020

Susan A. Reese, Clerk

\_\_\_\_\_

TR Publish dates: July 31, 2020